MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD.

MYSORE RACES 2023

(Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing)

Eleventh Day, Thursday, 12th October, 2023,

HANDICAPS
1. The Chief Minister's Trophy(61) - (About) 1400 Metres.
Horses rated 60 and above (MB 7 + OS 7 = 14).

@ (85) LAST WISH 62.5 (71) GHYAMA

{84} HIS EMINENCE 62 @ (70) DISRUPTOR

@ (78)  PEYO 59 @ (69) CLEVER HANS

(75) WELLINGTON 57.5 (67) JEWEL THIEF

@ (71)  CYRENIUS 55.5 {66}  TAREK

2 . The Gool & Soli Poonawalla Memorial Trophy(62) - (About) 1600 Metres.
Horses rated 40 to 65 (MB 12 + OS 2 = 14).(*1)

{63} SOUND OF CANON'S  61.5 {56} KUSHAQ

(62) MOUNTAIN LION 61 @ (56) TWILIGHT TORNADO
61} SQUARE THE CIRCLE ~ 60.5 @ (55) STORMY OCEAN

(58) * D GOLD STAR 59 {54}  GILDED BUTTERFLY
(58) D ROMAN REIGNS 59 {54y  IMPERIUS

3. The Mandya Plate(63) - (About) 1200 Metres.

55.5
55
54.5
53.5
53

58
58
57.5
57
57

Horses rated 20 to 45 confined to Mysore based horses. (Total 19 )(> =1)(*2)

(43) D LORD 61.5 {37} * EVERLY 58.5
(40) ALGOZE 60 (36) MEADOW FLOWER 58
{40} BREAK AWAY 60 {36} MYSTIC DIVINE 58
{40} MAYBURY 60 {34} * EYE THE MIND 57
{40} MIRACULOUS GIRL 60 {33} ANUSHTUBHA 56.5
{39} MARCH TO VICTORY  59.5 {31} DAY OF COMBAT 55.5
(38) CRIMSON FIRE 59
4 . The Belur Plate(64) - (About) 1100 Metres.
Horses rated 20 to 45 ,Syears old and over (MB 8 + OS 8 = 16).(*4)
@ (45) * TWINKLE FEET 62.5 {38} LEGIONARY 59
(44) * FIRST IMPRESSION 62 {36} OCHRE 58
@ (43)  OSIRIS 61.5 @ (34) ANTILOPE 57
(42) NRITOUCH 61 @ (33) CAPRIGIRL 56.5
(42) * WENCHENG 61 @ (33) PASTICHE 56.5
@ (40) * CHUL BUL RANI 60
5. The Bharachukki Plate(65) - (About) 1100 Metres.
Horses rated 00 to 25 confined to Mysore based horses. (Total 21 )(*6)
(22) * LUCKY SUN 61 {15} * D GOLDEN CUP 57.5
(19) SQUANTO 59.5 {15}  RUBY WOO 57.5
{18} MANY MOONS 59 {13} D ADMIRAL 56.5
{18} THE FLYING FEET 59 (13) IRONIC HUMOUR 56.5
{17} DESERT ROMANCE 58.5 {13}  SWISS TIGRESS 56.5
(16) CITY OF GRAVITAS 58 (10) * FLEET TACTICAL 55
{15} COUNTRY'S MAJOR 57.5 {9} COUNTRY'S TALENT 54.5
6 . The Hogenakal Plate(66) - (About) 1600 Metres.
Horses rated 00 to 25 ,Syears old and over (MB 4 + OS 4 =8§).
@ (24) KONICHIWA 62 @ (19) FIRST ROYALIST 59.5
@ (20)  ELITE AGENT 60 (18)  DEEMED TO FIRE 59
{19} BACCHUS 59.5 (18) NATURAL FLY 59
08/10/2023
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Monday, 9th October, 2023
> = Horse entered in consecutive race date.
* = Previously eliminated 13
{} = Horses Originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd. Total Entries:92  Horses :92

OS = Outstation Horses 21+ MB = Mysore Based Horses 71 = Total 92
Horses originally registered at M.R.C.Ltd.42 + Registered outside 50 = 92

(64)
162}
@ (60)
@ (60)

{52}
(47)
(46)
{43}

{30}
{30}
{30}
{30}
(28)
{24}

(33)
@ (30)
{30}
{28}
@ (26)

9}
{9}
®)
®)
{7}
)
{0}

)
@ (5)

KENSINGTON COURT
ACHOOK

RULING GODDESS
SPIRIT OF THE ROSE

RHYTHMIC
D DEAR
ANALECT
NRIPLAN

ARIGATO

MYRAA'S PRINCE

O MANCHALI

STEP UP GIRL
BEAUTIFUL OBLIVIAN
SHOOTING VENUS

WIND POWER
BALTIMORE
D FIRE
JAGUAR
WAR TRAIL

MISS CHINA

* PININFARINA

* HERE I COME
ROMANTIC HEART
TOP RANK

*FIFTY GRAND
RAPTOR

ENRICHMENT
RUSSIAN ROMANCE

Handicapper
MYSORE RACES

52
51
50
50

56
53.5
53
51.5

55
55
55
55
54
52

56.5
55
55
54
53

54.5
54.5
54
54
53.5
51.5
50

54.5
52.5



