MYSORE RACE CLUB LTD. MYSORE RACES 2023

(Under My.R.C.Rules of Racing)

Eleventh Day, Thursday, 12th October, 2023,

HANDICAPS

	Chief Minister's Trophy(61)			res.				
	Horses rated 60 and above (
@ (85)	LAST WISH	62.5	(71)	GHYAMA	55.5	(64)	KENSINGTON COURT	52
{84}	HIS EMINENCE	62	@ (70)	DISRUPTOR	55	{62}	ACHOOK	51
@ (78)	PEYO	59	@ (69)		54.5	@ (60)	RULING GODDESS	50
(75)	WELLINGTON	57.5	(67)	JEWEL THIEF	53.5	@ (60)	SPIRIT OF THE ROSE	50
@ (71)	CYRENIUS	55.5	{66}	TAREK	53			
	Gool & Soli Poonawalla Mer	-		(About) 1600 Metres.				
	Horses rated 40 to 65 (MB 1		, , ,					
{63}	SOUND OF CANON'S	61.5	{56}	KUSHAQ	58	{52}	RHYTHMIC	56
(62)	MOUNTAIN LION	61	@ (56)	TWILIGHT TORNADO	58	(47)	D DEAR	53.5
{61}	SQUARE THE CIRCLE	60.5	@ (55)	STORMY OCEAN	57.5	(46)	ANALECT	53
` /	* D GOLD STAR	59	{54}	GILDED BUTTERFLY	57	{43}	N R I PLAN	51.5
(58)	D ROMAN REIGNS	59	{54}	IMPERIUS	57			
	Mandya Plate(63) - (About)							
I	Horses rated 20 to 45 confin	ed to Myso	re based	horses. (Total 19)(>=1)(*	(2)			
(43)	D LORD	61.5	{37}	* EVERLY	58.5	{30}	ARIGATO	55
(40)	ALGOZE	60	(36)	MEADOW FLOWER	58	{30}	MYRAA'S PRINCE	55
{40}	BREAK AWAY	60	{36}	MYSTIC DIVINE	58	{30}	O MANCHALI	55
{40}	MAYBURY	60	{34}	* EYE THE MIND	57	{30}	STEP UP GIRL	55
{40}	MIRACULOUS GIRL	60	{33}	ANUSHTUBHA	56.5	(28)	BEAUTIFUL OBLIVIAN	54
{39}	MARCH TO VICTORY	59.5	{31}	DAY OF COMBAT	55.5	{24}	SHOOTING VENUS	52
(38)	CRIMSON FIRE	59						
4. The B	Belur Plate(64) - (About) 110	00 Metres.						
1	5year, Horses rated 20 to 45	s old and o	ver (MB	8 + OS 8 = 16).(*4)				
@ (45) *	* TWINKLE FEET	62.5	{38}	LEGIONARY	59	(33)	WIND POWER	56.5
(44) *	* FIRST IMPRESSION	62	{36}	OCHRE	58	@ (30)	BALTIMORE	55
@ (43)	OSIRIS	61.5	@ (34)	ANTILOPE	57	{30}	D FIRE	55
(42)	N R I TOUCH	61	@ (33)	CAPRI GIRL	56.5	{28}	JAGUAR	54
(42)	* WENCHENG	61	@ (33)	PASTICHE	56.5	@ (26)	WAR TRAIL	53
@ (40) *	* CHUL BUL RANI	60						
5. The B	Bharachukki Plate(65) - (Ab	out) 1100 N	Metres.					
I	Horses rated 00 to 25 confin	ed to Myso	re based	horses. (Total 21)(*6)				
(22) *	* LUCKY SUN	61	{15}	* D GOLDEN CUP	57.5	{9 }	MISS CHINA	54.5
(19)	SQUANTO	59.5	{15}	RUBY WOO	57.5	{9}	* PININFARINA	54.5
{18}	MANY MOONS	59	{13}	D ADMIRAL	56.5	(8)	* HERE I COME	54
{18}	THE FLYING FEET	59	(13)	IRONIC HUMOUR	56.5	(8)	ROMANTIC HEART	54
{17}	DESERT ROMANCE	58.5	{13}	SWISS TIGRESS	56.5	{7} }	TOP RANK	53.5
(16)	CITY OF GRAVITAS	58		* FLEET TACTICAL	55		* FIFTY GRAND	51.5
{15}	COUNTRY'S MAJOR	57.5	(9)	COUNTRY'S TALENT	54.5	{0}	RAPTOR	50
6. The H	logenakal Plate(66) - (Abou	t) 1600 Me	tres.	4 . 00 4 . 0				

Horses rated 00 to 25,5 years old and over (MB 4 + OS 4 = 8).

@ (24)	KONICHIWA	62	@ (19)	FIRST ROYALIST	59.5	(9)	ENRICHMENT	54.5
@ (20)	ELITE AGENT	60	(18)	DEEMED TO FIRE	59	@ (5)	RUSSIAN ROMANCE	52.5
{19}	BACCHUS	59.5	(18)	NATURAL FLY	59			

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Monday, 9th October, 2023

> = Horse entered in consecutive race date.

08/10/2023

OS = Outstation Horses 21+ MB = Mysore Based Horses 71 = Total 92

Horses originally registered at M.R.C.Ltd.42 + Registered outside 50 = 92

Handicapper **MYSORE RACES**

^{* =} Previously eliminated 13

^{{} =} Horses Originally registered at Mysore Race Club Ltd. Total Entries:92 Horses:92